

**THE 1ST SPECIAL L.A COURT- THE ADDL. DISTRICT JUDGE,10TH  
COURT ALIPORE, SOUTH 24-PARGANAS**

**L.A 200 OF 2012  
CNR No. WBSP01-009502-2012**

**Order No. 45**  
**Dated 22.01.2024**

Today is fixed for hearing show cause.

In view of the resolution of the local bar the case is adjourned.

Fix 04.04.2024 for hearing show cause petition.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Special L.A. Court  
Additional District Judge  
10<sup>th</sup> Court, Alipore  
South 24 Parganas  
(WB00811)